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From: Dr. Jonathan Gueverra

Sent: Wednesday, January 18, 2023 3:53 PM

To: Michael McPherson <michael.mcpherson@CFK.edu>; Rachel Oropeza <rachel.oropeza@CFK.edu>; Stephanie Scuderi
<stephanie.scuderi@CFK.edu>; Brittany Snyder <brittany.snyder@CFK.edu>

Cc: Amber ErnstLeonard <Amber.ErnstLeonard @CFK.edu>

Subject: FW: FCS President's DEI Statement - Final Draft - Confidential

As you can see from the note below, | was not permitted to share this document until it was read at the SBOE today. The
previous email with the article has excerpts from the statement. And the beat goes on and on...

From: Tonjua Williams <Williams.Tonjua@spcollege.edu>

Sent: Wednesday, January 18, 2023 7:32 AM

To: Angela Garcia Falconetti (agarciafalconetti@polk.edu) <agarciafalconetti@polk.edu>; Ava L. Parker
<parkera@palmbeachstate.edu>; Carol Probstfeld <probstc@scf.edu>; cflax-hyman@gulfcoast.edu; Devin Stephenson
<dstephenson@nwfsc.edu>; Dr. Ed Meadows (emeadows@ pensacolastate.edu) <emeadows@ pensacolastate.edu>; Georgia
Lorenz <lorenzg@seminolestate.edu>; Greg Haile <ghaile@broward.edu>; Heather Bigard (BigardH@LSSC.EDU)
<BigardH@LSSC.EDU>; James Henningsen <henningj@cf.edu>; James Richey <richeyj@easternflorida.edu>; Jeffery Allbritten
<jdudleyl@fsw.edu>; Jim Murdaugh (MURDAUGJ)@tcc.fl.edu) <murdaugj@tcc.fl.edu>; Joe Pickens (joepickens@sjrstate.edu)
<joepickens@sjrstate.edu>; John Avendano <john.avendano@fscj.edu>; John Grosskopf (grosskopfj@nfcc.edu)
<grosskopfi@nfcc.edu>; Dr. Jonathan Gueverra <jonathan.gueverra@cfk.edu>; Ken Atwater (Katwater@hccfl.edu)
<katwater@hccfl.edu>; kplinske@valenciacollege.edu; Lawrence Barrett <lawrence.barrett@fgc.edu>; Madeline Pumariega
<mpumarie@mdc.edu>; Paul Broadie Il <paul.broadie@sfcollege.edu>; Sarah Clemmons <clemmonss@chipola.edu>; Thomas
Leitzel <thomas.leitzel@southflorida.edu>; Tim Moore <timmoore@irsc.edu>; Timothy Beard <beardt@phsc.edu>; Tom
LoBasso <lobasst@daytonastate.edu>; Tonjua Williams <Williams.Tonjua@spcollege.edu>

Subject: FCS President's DEI Statement - Final Draft - Confidential

Good morning FCS Presidents,

Thank you all for your contribution and consensus on our DEI statement. | am so proud of our system and you as a
leader.

As stated, this letter will be read at today's SBOE meeting. Please do not print, forward, or distribute this
document until the statement is shared. Thank you, President Avendano, for making the presentation.

Last night, we talked about responses to possible media questions. Thanks to Karen and Kendra for their quick
response last night. Please see Q&A below provided by Karen Moore.
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